
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

December 2007  -  November 2008

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-      4.7
-      8.0
       2.8

       6.1
       0.0
       4.5

 137,123
 922

 2,928

 127,176
 0

 2,892
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 1,002
 2,849

 119,811
 0

 2,768

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  277,220

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 140,973
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 122,579

-      4.6

       6.1

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 6,564,130

 38,405

 64,942

 6,563,278
 852

 38,405
 0

 64,942
 0

-      7.8
     100.0

-      7.0
       0.0

       2.9
       0.0

 13,136,054
 1,706

 81,566
 0

 129,550
 0

 14,249,166
 0

 87,671
 0

 125,880
 0

 6,572,776
 854

 43,161
 0

 64,608
 0

 6,573,630

 43,161

 64,608

 13,137,760

 81,566

 129,550

 14,249,166

 87,671

 125,880

-      7.8

-      7.0

       2.9

 264,299  263,706        0.2
 6,742  6,619        1.9

 271,041  270,325        0.3Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 4,904
 1,275

 5,281
 490

-      7.1
     160.2

Non-Commercial:

 276,096        0.4

 6,179  5,771        7.1Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  8,802,002  8,853,927  18,474,387 -      4.4 17,655,929
 141,177  147,920  305,731 -      5.4 289,097Transborder

Total - Commercial  8,943,179  9,001,847  17,945,026  18,780,118 -      4.4

Total - Non-Commercial  4,199  4,189  8,388  8,389        0.0

 2,949
 5,439

 2,251
 6,138

      31.0
-     11.4

 1,492
 2,697

 1,457
 2,742

Grand Total - Passengers  17,953,414  18,788,507 -      4.4 9,006,036 8,947,378

Total - Air Carrier  6,667,477  6,681,399  13,348,876  14,462,717 -      7.7

Air Carrier:

Regional:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional  2,275,702  2,320,448  4,596,150  4,317,401        6.5

Domestic
International
Transborder

 2,237,872
 0

 37,830
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 0

 40,151

 4,518,169
 0

 77,981

 4,225,221
 0

 92,180

       6.9
       0.0

-     15.4

Regional:



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

December 2007  -  November 2008

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 12
 0
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 2,244
 25
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 5
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 874
 18
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-     96.6
-    100.0
-     79.2

      33.0
-     26.4
     100.0

 12

 3,003

 349

 2,269

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 7

 2,111

 5

 892

-     96.6

      32.3

Grand Total - Cargo  3,015  2,618 2,118 897       15.2

 2,997  2,593 2,118 879Domestic
 18  25

      15.6
-     27.6 0 18

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Figures may not sum to total due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:
Total -

Total -




